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knowledge-based society
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administrative reform
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affirmative action
arbitration

best practice

civil service

civil society

competitiveness

conflict resolution
decentralization
democracy

deregulation

developing countries
digital divide
discrimination
diversity

economic exploitation
ecosystem
empowerment
entitlement

ethics

gender

gender equality

globalization

Uelill

MY (plall o sial)
Y Jaall

paSail)
(had s slaa

diaal) daadl)

e 3 yaall/d il 3 yadl
Adlial)

Gle Hladl Ja

438 a2l

Akl jienl

~'. ..]. .wS\

Aalall bl

a8 )l 5 gadll
Dl

g5l

@aBY) Pty
Sl

Y
Ay
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Cdad) a3 gLl
Aal gl
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1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000

981

933

932

good governance

governance

human capital

human resources development
human resources management
impasse

inflation and deflation
information society
innovation/s

intellectual property rights
international financial system
non-governmental organizations
participation

policy evaluation

property rights

public administration

public body

public policy

public relations

public sector

public service

regulation

restructuring

right to work

rule of law

sexual harassment
sustainability

sustainable development
transparency

competency

downsizing

devolution

3l Hl) AaS sall
i gall

@l Jlall (il
401 3 ) 5al dpa
Aoyl oyl gall B ,yl0)
Gkl

GLSIY) 5 adiiail)
Ol gleall aaina
Sl LS/ ISy
2, il ALl G s
Sl Aall sl
G Sall e ciladaial)
A8 )Ll

Slalanal) anis
AL G i

dalall 5 lay!

dale A

Aalall Aub)

daladl 8l

aladl & Uadl)

dalall 402al)

bl

A< ) 3ale)

Janll & (3all
Ol Bl

il i jal
dalaiaY!

Aalaiisal) Al
daaladl)

LN

ALY
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Term

855
835

826
805
720
707
687
678
668

667
638
581
570
460
458
439
429
428
404
403
341
294
291
276
269
236
229
213

190

management reform

policy implementation

benchmarking

personnel management
local governance
corporate governance
mentoring

competition law
performance management

public-private partnership

global governance
multiculturalism
administrative reform
centralization

change management
citizen participation
public management
subsidiarity

lifelong learning
electronic government
performance measurement
non-profit organization
civil service reform
public sector reform
fiscal deficit
regulatory reform
welfare state
federalism

electronic governance (e-
governance)

BJ‘J:Y\

dalad) Allad)
SLASH/A Jaal Gusd auia
g o LAl | L
il sall (5 555 5]
sl daS el

IS Al A4S e

A 5L )

ddliall o 4008

1Y 5yl

aladl cpeladl) o AS) A
sl

dallall a8 gal)

408l Aaaail)

S #laY
438l

Sl 3,1

ikl gall A8 Ui

Al 3 jlay/alad) audail)
o 58l /A il

slall (52 aladll

5 Y A Sl

1Y) Ll

dalal) aadl) ~Sla)
pladl g Uaill ~Sla)
Sl sl

Al |

NER PPN

RSN (:LL'-A.U\

5 Y1 A sl
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Term

184
163

162
154
149
147
126

115

103

101
100
100

98

94
87
86
84
83
69
66
65
65
64

51
44
45

governance and public admini-

stration
performance indicator

gender budgeting

local autonomy

government reform

administrative decentralization

public service delivery

global competitiveness

knowledge-based society

reinventing government

Aalall 3,13V 5 AaS sl

Y yia

DBl de ] jall 45l
gsm,;n

Adad) ALY
ensSall Zoay)

4l 4 S 53

Aalal) Clasall ayis
—le 4 a5 ja sl
el 3l

e ) p il
2 peal)

ps—gdal o1 all il
RN

public enterprise or corporation dalal) 48,4 )i A )

structural unemployment
executive agency

gender budget

competency assessment
policy analysis

learning organization
regional governance
diseconomies

public service reform
re-engineering
State-owned enterprise
new governance

public-private sector partner-
ships

progressive taxation

political decentralization

LSl Addayl)

ddenl) S Gl

s iall el Al 0
e

TAEN{ PN

Glulud) Judas

Aalail) dalaiall
RNV

Al ) 3

dalal) aadl) ~Sla)
Asnigd) sale )

4 5all A< laal) A 5all
3uaal) 4aS gall

cpellaal) oy ls), 3
=il alall

dLacliaill il )
pulaadl 23 35 530
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Term

44

39
34
32

32
30
29
29

26
21
21
20
20
20
18
17
16
15
14

13

11
10
10

A gall e sSal) BN
Aaat wall i Sl
(SlasBiall

el |

s mallf 8RN Sy

Bl sl alall audaidl)
snaal) dalal)

A lall @l sl
Al 4538 a3l
i gall ) lESlal

intergovernmental relations

responsive governance

competency framework
black economy

new public management

external economies
financial decentralization

international financial relations

diversity management g sl 3l
governance (administrative) (Aa)ay)) 4aS gl
performance-related pay 2120 ).;Sﬂ Ly
public values Aalad) aadll
trade discrimination ol Hwall
virtual State Azl iy 4l gal)

4 yrall 3 gadl)
DAY ale)/ Al aes

knowledge divide

wage subsidy

public integrity dalad) 4a) )
mercantilism Al )
performance agreement 1Ay Gl

o

agSall A dals
45 STy

strategic human resources man- EWEN S syl

e-government readiness

agement
co-governance

public union

quango or non-departmental

public body

Al o)) sall
48 jiiall 4aS 4all
alad) a5y

Jd due Sall e dalaial
e dale Aia /Al

EBIBY
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Term

6 mobile government Alatial) 4. Sall
4 keynesianism 4 5l 4y L)
3 balanced score card O siall e laly) ddlay
2 competitive government Aol 4. Sa)
2 logrolling Aoubind) Acaadl)
2 managerialism @Y zell/Anl oY)
2 policy marketing Glsbad) (83 gast
2 political marketing lad) (8 gl

agencification o) S gaiillfA_IS )
1 YIS

agenda setting and policy forma—d\—ﬁf—iﬁ\ PN r—=ay
1 tion k—l\.u\.\.wn {;.ul‘)}

1 capture theory Aaggll 4y Hhas

outcomes-oriented budgeting ~ _s—>3 A—ga gall A3 jual)

1 gl
1 performance charter/pledge 1Y) L/ sl

public customer relationship ¢ ae 2 GLEAl 5 )12
1 management Cilied)
1 public virtue Aalad) Aluizaal)

result-oriented/driven govern- _$—>3 g2 gall 4 Sl
1 ment gl

Jaly G 8 Ciadl aiad “25 ] 000 Ao 25 W7 S “1 0007 A0 ()

251 000 s desiall Clladl aae ol ()5S e ) 3l Bl

a.-.m-ﬂ) “public service delivery” ) (EJGL_.AAAS\) “accountability” [ENSENIUEVY “—‘-‘-—*A\
Laa S5 ) il Al ) (el cilensl
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Y g8 al

3M$H§J\L§JL33@A9¢§@MJSJJ.@.B}\JJ
?‘&MQ&#‘?:‘)(L&&JJJH‘Q\JA\J&EW)
(sl dan Al i) g Aaldd) daali ) A gl

Term

12,33
11,52
7,69
6,99
6,91

5,61
4,47
3,64
3,60
3,31

0,94
0,94
0,93

118 676
110921
74 038
67290
66 548

53963
42 995
35037
34 635
31861

28913
23 865
21 138
19 088
18 408
15 589
12 241
10 704

9072
9010
8926

developing countries
gender

discrimination
sustainable development
regulation

non-governmental organizations

civil society
governance
federalism
human resources

gender equality

democracy
globalization
rule of law
transparency
diversity

best practice
empowerment

competitiveness

public administration

sustainability

Al olalll
oaall g 5
M\

L‘ Cd x\ ".. ...S‘

”I. ..an

Aaiall

1 <l
e sSall
el adiagll
S sal)
g3y o)
A il 2yl gl

3 B\}\ NAL

UTNSEN]

Aol el
Al sall

O el 3ol
g
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Term

0,90 8636  good governance Baud 1l AaS sall
0,84 8118  restructuring Al sale )
0,79 7627  ecosystem > Sy alaill
0,72 6894  public sector alal) tuaﬁl\
0,71 6842  inflation PERT|
0,70 6721 entitlement cGalaaniny)
benchmarking ua-—-—-—u\ ——ay

Lalas Alas)/as el

L gl s

0,63 6079 A e
0,63 6064  public service dalall 42l
0,61 5846  innovation sy
0,58 5562 decentralization 458 32U
0,54 5244 arbitration e,—!SAﬂ\
0,53 5113  competency PAEN]
0,50 4769 information society Gl glaal) )
0,47 4570 international relations Al gall CEdka)
managerialism @e—'\—“/i—ﬁbb}“

043 4120 sy
0,41 3964 public policy dalal) Al
040 3832  ethics el
0,36 3435 sexual harassment g;“—".éj\ iadll
0,34 3320  conflict resolution Ale jlall da
0,34 3312 property rights ASlall (3 58a
024 2318  digital divide 48 )l 3 5aall
0,22 2098  right to work Janll & 3l
0,18 1737  policy analysis Slubad) Jalas
management reform S — |

£l askail

0,18 1705 32y
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Term

0,17 1673 affirmative action ) Jaadl
downsizing s 13

0,17 1 668 ua.xs;i/e;;l\
public-private partnership O A4S, )

el_sd\ cpelLadl)

0,16 1559 ualdll g
0,15 1490 performance management £13Y) EBIRY
0,04 1368  impasse Sokall
0,14 1364 performance indicator 1Y) BV
0,14 1361  mentoring SNENPYR )
0,14 1312 multiculturalism ZALEY Aaaeil)
0,13 1265 international system ‘Q sl eUé.’J\
0,13 1249  local governance Aalaal) 4aS gal)
0,01 1100  human capital sl Jual Ll
personnel management 09— 3 )12

0,11 1091 Cals gal)
0,08 803 e-government 435 STY) A sSal)
0,07 720 change management ol 3l
0,07 709 non-profit organization )y e dalaia
0,07 701 administrative law oY) sl
0,07 693  devolution PR
0,07 669 global governance i\:m]\;d\ YIRS };J\
0,06 595 corporate governance s )—fﬂ\ iaS ZEN
0,06 588  public relations Aaladl CalEMal)
governance and public administra- BIEMIE ISl

0,05 521 tion ¥APS|
0,05 488 policy implementation dalad) ALl s
0,05 466 citizen participation 05‘3}9\}‘3\ 4SJL‘-“*“
0,05 466 performance measurement ¢1aY) sl
0,05 454 administrative reform Y 3y
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Term
0,05 444 public body ddle
economic exploitation et WY
0,04 425 Léd\..aﬁ‘}“
deregulation slallfa sl a8
0,04 385 Analatill oy guzall
gender budget e yall Ay jaall
0,04 369 hiall | slasall
gender budgeting e yall 453l
0,04 369 ‘";ILN.\AJ Al ghaiall
public management B ylaYlalad) andail)
0,04 351 Aalall
0,03 280  e-governance PPN RPN |
0,03 273 lifelong learning sladl (s2a alaill
0,03 268 fiscal deficit Sl el
0,03 267  public sector reform plall & Uadll ~Sla)
0,02 233 public enterprise dale dnsa
reinventing government Lﬁ_)u ) il
0,02 231 oSall o seial
civil service reform i aadll Z3 )
0,02 218 Aalall
0,02 218 competition law ddlidl o g8
0,02 204  subsidiarity U 58l fAa )
performance pay Lag, Wl AY
0,02 201 1L
0,02 199  centralization 4 5K 54l
0,02 198 competency assessment AN e:*;\ﬁ
0,02 178 deflation oilaSY)
State-owned enterprise A8 glaall A gl
0,02 174 A gall
0,02 158 government reform esSall ~3ay)
0,01 142 regulatory reform Aalaiy) CDL*AJ
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Term

0,01
0,01

0,01
0,01
0,01
0,01
0,01
0,01
0,01

0,01
0,01
0,01

0,01
0,01
0,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

0,00
0,00

0,00
0,00

126
118

111
94
91
82
79
65
64

63
60
59

58
55
42

40

38

36

29
26

24
24

competency framework
welfare state

knowledge-based society

mercantilism

policy evaluation
public corporation
learning organization
executive agency
regional governance

global competitiveness

administrative decentralization
local autonomy

new public management

policy formation
performance agreement

public service reform

public-private sector partnerships

new governance

responsive governance

administrative governance

agenda setting

electronic government

Glelesl) )

old LIl &l 5o

e il aciagll
FERWA|

LS yal
Cilasbgadl g
Aalall 48,
Analatl) dalaial)
aphan) AS Sl

da Y] S 5a)
e Adlall 3 yaall
el paall
4y 4 S 53
Aalaal) Dleiwy)
l 21| A Lyl

sV sl
sall ialal)

Clalpad) s
)Y Gl
Lalall

Op— Q\S\J_J'J\
AL al) e Ll
oalally

302l 4 sall
At el 48 sall
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Jee Y
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Term

0,00
0,00
0,00

0,00
0,00

0,00
0,00

0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00

0,00
0,00

0,00

0,00
0,00

0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00

23
21
20

19
19

19
19

14
13
13
13
13
13

12
11

N N W W W W

structural unemployment
knowledge divide
re-engineering

e-government readiness

political decentralization

progressive taxation

public values

wage subsidy

mobile government
public integrity

diversity management
financial decentralization

keynesianism

intergovernmental relations

COo-governance

balanced score card

non-departmental public body

policy marketing

black economy

virtual state

external economies
performance charter
competitive government

public customer

LIl Aayl

4 jyrall 3 sl
daaigll sale)
AasSall 4 als
43 9 yiSIy)

Aplall 45 38 a3U
N [N |
ac il

Lalall 2l

ilel/ 2 aed
Y

Alaviall da Sal)
Aaladl 4l 330

& sall 5,1

Adlall 4 38 a3
4 sl 4 kil
Apa sSall CLEa)
45l

A4S yidall 4aS all
SN S § Y
O\ siall

e Adle A
4esSa

Clasbpaad) (83 guus
A Y
¢ ] il

daal Y A gal)
A lall Gl )
12 (3l
L)) 4 Sall
dale Al o515
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Term
0,00 1 logrolling donband) Aualaal)
0,00 1 political marketing Gu\_ul\ (B2 i)
0,00 1 public union aladl alasy)
world competitiveness g_A“— dpndlal) 3 aal)
0,00 1 Al 2l
100,00 962674  Total £ saxal)
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il A (88 el
Gaef laladic) cilallaaal) SAS) 3 el da ji8a daild
84 100 (e AS) ay g SN (38 5al) A AalS S pany
100 ¢ AS) (B @iy AU 38 al (2 Al (S a
Ba 50 (e SASI @y Jo¥) (38 al) (8 AalS JS e Al

administrative decentralization

administrative law
administrative reform
affirmative action
arbitration

benchmarking

best practices
centralization

change management
citizen participation
civil service reform
civil society
competency
competency assessment
competency framework
competition law
competitiveness
conflict resolution
corporate governance
decentralization
deflation

democracy

deregulation

A oY) Ay S e
S o5l

S Zolay!

(2 Jeal

aSaill

Jalai/A i) Jalas Aasl/As Jaall Gund aum g
A e

Sl laall (il

A8l

Sl 350

Ouibal gall S L

dalall Leaill ~3la)

il il

3eLas)

8o la<l) A

Sl sl )

dadlial 408

Adliall e 5 jll/A bl 5 )
Gle Sl Ja

IS Al AeS g

48 U

L&Y

Lkl jaagal)

Agaplaiill Jayl guzall elallfo sl ad
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developing countries
devolution

digital divide
discrimination
diversity

downsizing

economic exploitation
ecosystem
e-government
electronic governance (e-governance)
empowerment
entitlement

ethics

federalism

fiscal deficit

gender

gender budgeting
gender equality

global competitiveness
global governance
globalization

good governance
governance
governance and public administration
government reform
human capital

human resources
impasse

inflation

information society

Aalall )
ALY

el 11 5 gl

il

g

oandifaaall (a)lis

lai®y) JOaisy)

> alail)

A5 1Y) A Sl

4 5 yiSIY) A4S sl

oSl

Sliainy!

cLadaly)

a3y Uil

Sl sl

il ¢ 5

lusiall 5 slaiall de | yall 35 jual
Caiadl 3 glusall

el dmall e Al 5 )
Luallall 2aS sl

2 sall

535 ) AaS sall

S sl
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Al 3 ) sall
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adail)
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innovation

international relations
international system
knowledge-based society
learning organization
lifelong learning

local autonomy

local governance
management reform
managerialism

mentoring
multiculturalism

new public management
non-governmental organizations
non-profit organization
performance indicator
performance management
performance measurement
performance pay
personnel management
policy analysis

policy implementation
property rights

public administration
public body

public enterprise

public management
public policy

public relations

public sector

OSRY)

A sall clEall

sl allaill

2 jaal) Lo Ll aainal
Aaladl) Aakaiall

sall (saa aladl)

Alaall 410080

Alaall 4K 5all

Y 2 3hal/ anaiill ~SaY)
Y zedllfAsly sy
4 5ifald )

a08la) Agaaxdl)

s0al) alall 5 1oy aanll alall alasdl)
e sSall e ciladaidll
1Y) e

1Y 5,0

oY) Lald

1oL Lasi yall el
Cdda sall (9953 )l
Gilalual) Jalas

Aalad) Alad) 2

AL G o

daladl 5 lay!

dale dam

dale Aiussa

Aalal) 5 laY)/alall aylasil
Aaladl sl

Aalal)l ClEMA])

plad) & Ukl
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public sector reform
public service

public service delivery
public-private partnership
regulations

regulatory reform
reinventing government
restructuring

right to work

rule of law

sexual harassment
State-owned enterprise
structural unemployment
sustainability

sustainable development
transparency

welfare state

pladl g Uaill ~Sla)

Aalall 402)

Aaladl ileadld) PERLY
oaldll g alall cpeUasll o 4S50
) slll /A

Al )

Sl il (553l sl
A el sale)

Jaall 3 3al
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&) (3 pal
SJ\J\JU;\_ASJQ\ glL.%AgA’EJLS&A Clalh aa iy jlad
e.l'.BS J_.\SA\? UNTER’I.\/[.‘"-‘UI:‘:\S‘ dacld e HlAica Z_Al.ﬂ\

(A gAY Lo gl
(uJ’J‘) Globalization
(

English

French

Spanish

Russian
Chinese

Arabic

Globalization

1. mondialisation; 2. globalisation

mundializacién (Naciones Unidas),
globalizacion (el resto del

Universo)

nio0aan3anus
2Ik1L
2al all

Interdependence

International relations
Internationalism

International competition
International Division of Labour

Digital Divide

.UNTERM <alilull sacd -

Al e sl il slaall asiall ae) alai 3iSa

(sallad) amall e Jabiiall alade W) g Jwlsall 3 ) oo dal gl - ]
tualall Judl Gl tdiie Led G o Ao cileadll y adlianll i,
dax ) Bagaa douliu s dpelaia) S a sl sclaladV g ISV Jglaig

((2001 &5 55) 2001
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dagih lacinall s LB JalS5 LINA o Gindy Sl dleall - 2
Sl Gy s larall g ailoadl s (ala Y1y LSS yall Gaatll ay) 3
ol (o CYLATY) Lin o 935 8 anill a5 3 el o jad 2l ) aali g
, accessed :Q,J_Bd\ 2ail) é)m J,)'“‘"‘) “-‘j)’j\ JW\ c_-‘J\ w\ d“j’d\
. (http://www.imf.org/external/np/exr/ glossary/2007

amall e Jaliall slaie Wy Jolall 3 gaill Camiddsall -3
Sl L o ol U Lt g5 jlaill culiaas ) 35 g Jsal)
Sl SaBY) Ayl LI Can) g sl e JLESY)
et i o ol g aall SlaBY) s s 587 Raa ) (“Aiha sl
Aaii 4 La 50 ant dlad 5 oIl 8 AL oadiall Al gl CulaLaiEY)
(Hirst and Peters (1996), as quoted in Jan Aart “2‘-7}5 jj\ OO laladll 3 ‘L’L:’SA*J\
.Scholte, Globalization: A Critical Introduction (London: Palgrave, 2000))

O GELEY) 1285, allal) Jsadl) Ll (Ao A sall Ciy a3 (S - 4
o Al gall” oy Il s e 5 el Lesh 4y daiy “allall” Al
Clbad] apen 8 Gl () Joail 5 o plads el i A lee”
Lag ¢y 80l 5 Apan gl L) 138 e dpnleil) AT Gy “GiaY)
1999 L w2/ 9 alall (o dl g ¢

. (http://www.worldbank.org/wdr/wdr98/contents.htm

(‘L‘S‘SA-“) Governance

VA [/

English governance Accountability
Civil Society
Community participation
Corporate governance
E-Government
Leadership
Political participation
Popular participation
Public administration
Security sector reform

French gouvernance

Spanish gestion de los asuntos publicos;
ejercicio del poder; politica de buen
gobierno; gobernabilidad, gobernanza

08-21206
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Russian

Chinese
Arabic

AIMUHUCTpALU; YIIPABJICHUC,
PYKOBOACTBO; BJIACTb

g
AaS gall

.UNTERM ULal) sacd
Al e sl il sleall Baaiall ae) alai 3iSa
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35

O el (8 A HlaY) g Aaba®Y) g dpulud) ddalidl 4w jlas - ]
LIV () Dy Mlase o sg8e (o8 S pall s il siusal) ppen e oL
Ol gall raady Leila il o Al Balaal) Gl gall g GlENl) 5 Slilaall
Osss aeilal 3 (55 agh sia () g a5 pgilaldial (e Cle sanall
(UNTERM < Ll B cl8) agil DS

http://unterm.un.org/dgaacs/unterm.nsf/WebView/1 E924C9ABACFODA0852569F D000
(asY) sasiall ael zali o (3 Jea¥) A 5lEiiss ¢682BA?0penDocument
O Lo aly 8 ALl L sl (e e i) Clasnspally il e8P -2
Jsial (5 Lethnd s ) Aleall 17 Jadiy 138 5 Aalal) Aaliadl
313 e AasSall 5,08 7 tagllaii il g agidl ;o s el ull il ol
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English e-government; electronic governance Public administration;
Governance

French 1. cybergouvernement [générique];
2. administration en ligne [spécifique]

Spanish gobierno electrénico
Russian 3NIEKTPOHHOE YIIpaBJIEHUE
Chinese ML LSS
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